Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness, and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



## Tsui Wah Holdings Limited 翠 華 控 股 有 限 公 司

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 1314)

## CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF HEAD OFFICE AND PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IN HONG KONG

The board (the "Board") of directors (the "Directors") of Tsui Wah Holdings Limited (the "Company") hereby announces that the address of the head office and principal place of business of the Company in Hong Kong has been changed to:

Room 1606–1608, 16/F, Riley House, 88 Lei Muk Road, Kwai Chung, New Territories, Hong Kong.

By Order of the Board
Tsui Wah Holdings Limited
LEE Yuen Hong
Chairman and executive Director

Hong Kong, 13 November 2015

As at the date of this announcement, our executive Directors are Mr. Lee Yuen Hong, Mr. Ho Ting Chi, Mr. Cheung Yu To and Mr. Cheung Yue Pui, our non-executive Director is Mr. Cheung Wai Keung and our independent non-executive Directors are Mr. Goh Choo Hwee, Mr. Wong Chi Kin and Mr. Yim Kwok Man.